
 

Work Programme            Item 5.1 

Housing, Homelessness & Fair Work Committee 

29 August 2019 
 

No. Title / description Purpose/Reason Directorate and Lead Officer Progress 

updates 

Expected date 

1 Old Town Bid  Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Jim Galloway 

0131 529 3211 

jim.galloway@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 

 13 September 2019 

2 Town Centre 

Investment 

Strategic 

Statement 

 Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Kyle Drummond 

0131 529 4849 

kyle.drummond@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 

 20 January 2020 

mailto:jim.galloway@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:kyle.drummond@edinburgh.gov.uk
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3 Rapid Rehousing 

Transition Plan - 

Engagement Plan 

 Executive Director for Communities 

and Families 

Lead Officer: Nicky Brown 

0131 529 7589 

nicky.brown@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

 31 October 2019 

4 Assurance 

Statement - 

Scottish Social 

Housing New 

Regulatory 

Framework 

 Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Jennifer Hunter 

0131 529 7532 

jennifer.hunter@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

 31 October 2019 

5 Strategic Housing 

Investment Plan 

2020/21-2024/25 

 Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Elaine Scott 

0131 529 6789 

e.h.scott@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 

 31 October 2019 

6 Housing Land 

Audit and 

Completions 

Programme 2019 

– referral from 

Planning 

Committee 

 Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Ben Wilson 

0131 469 3411 

ben.wilson@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 31 October 2019 

mailto:nicky.brown@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:jennifer.hunter@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:e.h.scott@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:ben.wilson@edinburgh.gov.uk
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7 ‘No One Left 

Behind’ 

Employability 

Provision 

 Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Susanne Donkin 

0131 529 3257 

susanne.donkin@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 

 31 October 2019 

8 Marketing 

Edinburgh 

 Chief Executive  

Lead Officer: Laurence Rockey 

0131 469 3493 

laurence.rockey@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 31 October 2019 

9 Affordable Housing 

Policy Delivery 

 Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Elaine Scott 

0131 529 6789 

e.h.scott@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 31 October 2019 

10 Policy Assurance 

Review 

 Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: Alison Coburn 

0131 529 3149 

alison.coburn@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 31 October 2019 

11 Edinburgh 

International 

Conference Centre 

 Executive Director of Place 

Lead Officer: David Cooper 

0131 529 6233 

david.cooper@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 31 October 2019 

mailto:susanne.donkin@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:laurence.rockey@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:e.h.scott@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:alison.coburn@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:david.cooper@edinburgh.gov.uk
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12 Private Sector 

Leasing Scheme 

 Executive Director for Communities 

and Families 

Lead Officer: Nicky Brown 

0131 529 7589 

nicky.brown@edinburgh.gov.uk  

 31 October 2019 

 

mailto:nicky.brown@edinburgh.gov.uk

